Extract of Minutes of School Board of Independent School District No. 182 (Crosby-Ironton Public Schools) Crow Wing and Aitkin Counties, Minnesota

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 182, (Crosby-Ironton Public Schools), Crow Wing and Aitkin Counties, Minnesota, was held in said Crosby-Ironton High School, Crosby, MN on June 20, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.

The following members were present:

and the following members were absent:

Member	_ introduced the following resolution and mo	ved its adoption:
--------	--	-------------------

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING COMBINED POLLING PLACES FOR MULTIPLE PRECINCTS FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS NOT HELD ON THE DATE OF A STATEWIDE ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 182 - Crosby-Ironton Public Schools, Crow Wing and Aitkin Counties, State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as the School District, as follows:

- Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.11, the precincts and polling places for school district elections are those precincts or parts of precincts located within the boundaries of the school district which have been established by the cities or towns located in whole or in part within the school district. The board hereby confirms those precincts and polling places so established by those municipalities.
- 2. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.11, the board may establish a combined polling place for several precincts for school district elections not held on the day of a statewide election. Each combined polling place must be a polling place that has been designated by a county or municipality. The following combined polling places are established to serve the precincts specified for all school district special and general elections not held on the same day as a statewide election:

ISD 182
Combined Polling Location Information

Roster – Name of Poll Location	Precincts Included	Building – Name of Poll Location	Address of Poll Location
ISD 182 CROSBY CITY HALL	Crosby City Cuyuna City Irondale TWP Riverton City Ironton City Oak Lawn TWP Rabbit Lake TWP Trommald City Wolford TWP	Crosby City Hall	2 SECOND STREET SW, CROSBY MN

ISD 182 DEERWOOD TOWN HALL	Bay Lake TWP Deerwood City Deerwood TWP Nokay Lake TWP AITKIN Farm Island TWP	Deerwood Town Hall	20782 STATE HIGHWAY 6, DEERWOOD MN
ISD 182 EMILY CITY HALL	Crosslake City Emily City Fairfield TWP Little Pine TWP Perry Lake TWP Ross Lake TWP	Emily City Hall	39811 STATE HIGHWAY 6, EMILY MN
ISD 182 MISSION TOWN HALL	Center TWP Lake Edward TWP Mission TWP Pelican TWP	Mission Town Hall	29474 COUNTY ROAD 3, MERRIFIELD MN

- 3. The clerk is directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the county auditors of each of the counties in which the school district is located, in whole or in part, within thirty (30) days after its adoption.
- 4. As required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 204B.16, Subdivision 1a, the clerk is hereby authorized and directed to give written notice of new polling place locations to each affected household with at least one registered voter in the school district whose school district polling place location has been changed. The notice must be a nonforwardable notice mailed at least twenty-five (25) days before the date of the first election to which it will apply. A notice that is returned as undeliverable must be forwarded immediately to the appropriate county auditor, who shall change the registrant's status to "challenged" in the statewide registration system.
- 5. These combined polling locations shall be in effect for elections occurring in calendar year 2024.

•	the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member nd, upon vote being taken thereon, the following in favor, thereof:
and the following voted aga	ninst the same:

whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)			
COUNTIES OF CROW WING AND AIKTIN))SS))			
I, the undersigned, being the duly Independent School District No. 182 (Cro Counties, Minnesota, hereby certify that the transcript of the minutes of a regular meet held on June 20, 2023 so far as such min previously designated for school district of full, true and correct copy of the original the WITNESS MY HAND officially as	esby-Ironto the attache eting of the nutes relat elections; a hereof.	on Public Sed and fore School Be to modify and that the	Schools), Crow Wi egoing is a full, tru oard of said distric ying the combined e resolution includ	ng and Aitkin le and correct of duly called and l polling places led therein is a
		Crosby-Ir	istrict Clerk onton Public Scho lent School Distric ng and Aitkin Cour	t No. 182
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTIES OF CROW WING AND AIKTIN)))SS)			
The foregoing was acknowledged by the Clerk of the School Board of Indep organized under the laws of the State of I Grantor.	endent S	chool Boar	d No. 182, a mun	icipal subdivision
NOTARY STAMP				
		 Signature o	of person taking ackno	wledgement